
FORM L-25- (i)- Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals for the period ended June 30, 2021
Name of the Insurer: SBI LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.
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1 Andhra Pradesh 2,329                 2,329                 9                         187                        13,033              13,033              60                       1,068                     15,362              15,362              69                       1,255                     
2 Arunachal Pradesh 188                    188                    1                         14                           579                    579                    4                         49                           767                    767                    5                         63                           
3 Assam 3,571                 3,571                 15                       184                        6,808                 6,808                 37                       411                        10,379              10,379              52                       595                        
4 Bihar 7,016                 7,016                 27                       445                        7,468                 7,468                 39                       615                        14,484              14,484              67                       1,060                     
5 Chattisgarh 2,548                 2,548                 14                       159                        4,568                 4,568                 33                       367                        7,116                 7,116                 47                       526                        
6 Goa 30                       30                       0                         3                             660                    660                    7                         60                           690                    690                    7                         63                           
7 Gujarat 2,622                 2,622                 13                       119                        9,698                 9,698                 92                       645                        12,320              12,320              106                    764                        
8 Haryana 2,245                 2,245                 16                       185                        4,997                 4,997                 45                       527                        7,242                 7,242                 61                       712                        
9 Himachal Pradesh 2,229                 2,229                 24                       158                        1,533                 1,533                 18                       135                        3,762                 3,762                 41                       293                        

10 Jammu & Kashmir 739                    739                    7                         60                           1,299                 1,299                 10                       109                        2,038                 2,038                 16                       168                        
11 Jharkhand 2,536                 2,536                 13                       149                        3,400                 3,400                 27                       326                        5,936                 5,936                 40                       475                        
12 Karnataka 2,618                 2,618                 13                       172                        10,517              10,517              97                       1,165                     13,135              13,135              110                    1,337                     
13 Kerala 1,073                 1,073                 10                       98                           8,474                 8,474                 113                    844                        9,547                 9,547                 124                    942                        
14 Madhya Pradesh 3,358                 3,358                 16                       178                        7,937                 7,937                 51                       560                        11,295              11,295              67                       738                        
15 Maharashtra 4,909                 4,909                 26                       374                        14,745              14,745              126                    1,861                     19,654              19,654              152                    2,235                     
16 Manipur 291                    291                    1                         13                           735                    735                    2                         33                           1,026                 1,026                 3                         46                           
17 Meghalaya 384                    384                    2                         25                           693                    693                    5                         58                           1,077                 1,077                 7                         83                           
18 Mirzoram 32                       32                       0                         3                             293                    293                    2                         40                           325                    325                    2                         43                           
19 Nagaland 290                    290                    2                         19                           1,120                 1,120                 5                         65                           1,410                 1,410                 7                         84                           
20 Orissa 7,418                 7,418                 32                       393                        9,045                 9,045                 63                       705                        16,463              16,463              94                       1,098                     
21 Punjab 2,774                 2,774                 20                       182                        5,147                 5,147                 47                       415                        7,921                 7,921                 67                       598                        
22 Rajasthan 4,146                 4,146                 20                       316                        9,420                 9,420                 65                       839                        13,566              13,566              84                       1,155                     
23 Sikkim 5                         5                         0                         0                             227                    227                    1                         20                           232                    232                    1                         21                           
24 Tamil Nadu 1,094                 1,094                 6                         82                           14,463              14,463              124                    1,385                     15,557              15,557              130                    1,466                     
25 Tripura 360                    360                    2                         17                           633                    633                    5                         34                           993                    993                    7                         52                           
26 Uttar Pradesh 8,635                 8,635                 45                       575                        16,308              16,308              121                    1,561                     24,943              24,943              166                    2,136                     
27 UttraKhand 1,108                 1,108                 10                       78                           2,704                 2,704                 27                       250                        3,812                 3,812                 37                       328                        
28 West Bengal 5,404                 5,404                 24                       270                        12,710              12,710              103                    791                        18,114              18,114              127                    1,061                     
29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 12                       12                       0                         1                             83                       83                       1                         8                             95                       95                       1                         9                             
30 Chandigarh -                     -                     -                     -                         459                    459                    5                         53                           459                    459                    5                         53                           
31 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                     -                     0                         -                         71                       71                       0                         6                             71                       71                       0                         6                             
32 Daman & Diu 19                       19                       0                         3                             72                       72                       2                         7                             91                       91                       2                         10                           
33 Delhi -                     -                     -                     -                         2,901                 2,901                 47                       364                        2,901                 2,901                 47                       364                        
34 Lakshadweep -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         1                         0                         0                             1                         1                         0                         0                             
35 Puducherry 7                         7                         0                         0                             364                    364                    4                         42                           371                    371                    4                         42                           
36 Telangana 2,136                 2,136                 8                         177                        11,391              11,391              74                       1,280                     13,527              13,527              82                       1,457                     

Company Total 72,126             72,126             376                   4,639                    1,84,556          1,84,556          1,460                16,698                 2,56,682          2,56,682          1,836                21,338                 

Geographical Distribution of Total Business - Individual

Sl.No. State / Union Territory
Rural ( Individual) Urban (Individual) Total Business (Individual)



FORM L-25- (i)- Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals for the period ended June 30, 2021
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1 Andhra Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     47,112              68                      1,389                    -                     47,112              68                      1,389                    
2 Arunachal Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     1,158                1                         43                          -                     1,158                1                         43                          
3 Assam -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     29,416              11                      786                        -                     29,416              11                      786                        
4 Bihar -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     56,319              6                         1,237                    -                     56,319              6                         1,237                    
5 Chattisgarh -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         13,846              260                    388                        1                         13,846              260                    388                        
6 Goa -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     252                    1                         26                          -                     252                    1                         26                          
7 Gujarat -                     -                     -                     -                         3                         27,602              23                      1,028                    3                         27,602              23                      1,028                    
8 Haryana -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         6,219                10                      772                        2                         6,219                10                      772                        
9 Himachal Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         1,805                2                         112                        1                         1,805                2                         112                        

10 Jammu & Kashmir -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     1,071                1                         37                          -                     1,071                1                         37                          
11 Jharkhand -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         18,360              30                      410                        2                         18,360              30                      410                        
12 Karnataka -                     -                     -                     -                         5                         63,177              39                      6,595                    5                         63,177              39                      6,595                    
13 Kerala -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         7,905                270                    642                        2                         7,905                270                    642                        
14 Madhya Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     34,647              8                         878                        -                     34,647              8                         878                        
15 Maharashtra -                     -                     -                     -                         16                      3,86,777           153                    30,316                  16                      3,86,777           153                    30,316                  
16 Manipur -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     843                    1                         34                          -                     843                    1                         34                          
17 Meghalaya -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     3,344                17                      85                          -                     3,344                17                      85                          
18 Mirzoram -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     3,634                1                         88                          -                     3,634                1                         88                          
19 Nagaland -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     2,836                0                         68                          -                     2,836                0                         68                          
20 Orissa -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         48,108              6                         871                        1                         48,108              6                         871                        
21 Punjab -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     9,285                16                      600                        -                     9,285                16                      600                        
22 Rajasthan -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     23,923              81                      699                        -                     23,923              81                      699                        
23 Sikkim -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     422                    1                         21                          -                     422                    1                         21                          
24 Tamil Nadu -                     -                     -                     -                         4                         38,873              125                    2,516                    4                         38,873              125                    2,516                    
25 Tripura -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     1,070                2                         48                          -                     1,070                2                         48                          
26 Uttar Pradesh -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         84,457              18                      7,574                    1                         84,457              18                      7,574                    
27 UttraKhand -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     4,613                65                      112                        -                     4,613                65                      112                        
28 West Bengal -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         47,736              35                      1,454                    1                         47,736              35                      1,454                    
29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     86                      0                         4                             -                     86                      0                         4                             
30 Chandigarh -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         709                    2                         159                        2                         709                    2                         159                        
31 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     24                      0                         1                             -                     24                      0                         1                             
32 Daman & Diu -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     10                      0                         2                             -                     10                      0                         2                             
33 Delhi -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         26,055              221                    247                        1                         26,055              221                    247                        
34 Lakshadweep -                     -                     -                     -                         -                     13                      0                         0                             -                     13                      0                         0                             
35 Puducherry -                     -                     -                     -                         1                         420                    0                         40                          1                         420                    0                         40                          
36 Telangana -                     -                     -                     -                         2                         42,281              37                      3,389                    2                         42,281              37                      3,389                    

Company Total -                    -                    -                    -                        45                      10,34,408      1,509               62,671                 45                      10,34,408      1,509               62,671                 

Geographical Distribution of Total Business- Group

S.No. State / Union Territory
Rural (Group) Urban (Group) Total Business (Group)


